School Bus Routes
2021-22 BUS ROUTES

Revised
07/14/2021

Bus Number: 00000

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 00000 --# 7 - VACANCY- GLEN ONEAL - TO DICKSON ELEM. - AM
Stop Time

Location
1 6700 WALL ST TIMBER RIDGE APT

2 HILLCREST RD & HILLCREST XING S

3 6512 GRELOT RD @ BAPTIST CHILDREN'S HOME
4 901 SOMERBY DR @ SOMERBY APTS

5 1100 SOMERBY DR @ GLEN ARBOR APRTS.

6  ARLINGTON APARTMENTS @ GRELOT RD

7 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260)

8 ARRIVE HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE

7:07 am
7:10 am
7:12 am
7:15 am
7:17 am
7:18 am
7:30 am

7:39 am

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 00000 -- # 7 - VACANCY -GLEN ONEAL - FROM DICKSON ELEM - PM

Location
1 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260)

2 6512 GRELOT RD @ BAPTIST CHILDREN'S HOME
3 1200 SOMERBY DR @ STONE RIDGE APT

4 1100 SOMERBY DR @ GLEN ARBOR APRTS.

5 7070 GRELOT RD @ ARLINGTON PARK APTS

6 6700 WALL ST @ TIMBER RIDGE APTS

7 HILLCREST RD & HILLCREST XING S

8  ARRIVE HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE

Stop Time

3:35 pm
3:50 pm
3:52 pm
3:53 pm
3:54 pm
3:58 pm
4:02 pm

4:15 pm

Routefinder Pro 12.

Cust_Trip06d_C.rpt
Mobile County Schools



School Bus Routes
2021-22 BUS ROUTES

Revised
07/14/2021

Bus Number: 200873

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 200873 - VACANT (Sub Aubery Henderson) --# 2 - TO DICKSON - AM (NEW

Location
1 DEPART HALLS MILL

2 7720 THOMAS RD @ TYLER RIDGE APTS

3  AIRPORT BLVD & PARK AVE @ BOMBAY BAZAAR
4 281 PARKAVE

5 CHERYIL DR & LAKEVIEW DR W

6  CHERYIL DR & BECKY LN

7 7520 OLD GOVERNMENT ST RD

8 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260)

9  ARRIVE HALLS MILL

Stop Time

6:40 am
6:55 am
6:58 am
7:00 am
7:03 am
7:05 am
7:10 am
7:25 am

7:45 am

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 200873 - VACANT (Sub Aubery Henderson) -# 2 - FROM DICKSON - PM (NE

Location
1 DEPART HALLS MILL

2 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260)

3 7720 THOMAS RD @ TYLER RIDGE APTS

4  AIRPORT BLVD & PARK AVE @ BOMBAY BAZAAR
5 281 PARKAVE

6  CHERYIL LN & LAKEVIEW WOODS DR

7  CHERYIL DR & BECKY LN

8 7520 OLD GOVERNMENT ST

9  ARRIVE HALLS MILL

Stop Time

2:40 pm
3:10 pm
3:17 pm
3:18 pm
3:24 pm
3:27 pm
3:28 pm
3:33 pm

3:45 pm

Routefinder Pro 12.

Cust_Trip06d_C.rpt
Mobile County Schools



School Bus Routes
2021-22 BUS ROUTES

Revised
07/14/2021

Bus Number: 2012105

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 2012105 - AUBREY HENDERSON --# 1 - TO DICKSON ELEM - AM (NEW)

Location
1 DEPART HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE

2 OLD GOVERNMENT STREET RD & WINSTON SQUARE
3  WILLOW POINTE DR N & WILLOW SPRINGS DR

4 PINE BARREN CT & PINE RUN RD

5 QUAIL HOLLOW RD & BURNING TREE CT

6 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260)

7  ARRIVE HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE

Stop Time

6:30 am
7:00 am
7:05 am
7:10 am
7:15 am
7:25 am

7:50 am

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 2012105 - AUBREY HENDERSON --# 1 - FROM DICKSON ELEM - PM (NEW)|

Location
1 DEPART HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE

2 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260)

3  QUAIL HOLLOW RD & BURNING TREE CT

4 PINE BARREN CT & PINE RUN RD

5 WILLOW POINTE DR N & WILLOW SPRINGS DR
6  OLD GOVERNMENT ST RD & WINSTON SQUARE

7  ARRIVE HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE

Stop Time

2:30 pm
3:10 pm
3:20 pm
3:23 pm
3:25 pm
3:28 pm

4:00 pm

Routefinder Pro 12.

Cust_Trip06d_C.rpt
Mobile County Schools



School Bus Routes
2021-22 BUS ROUTES

Revised
07/14/2021

Bus Number: 2012111

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 2012111 - KIM MAYO -- # 8 - TO DICKSON - AM (NEW)

Location
1 DEPART HALLS MILL

2 GREEN PARK DR @ PLEASANTON HILLS MHP TRLR #1
3 PORTSIDE BLVD & PORTSIDE CR S

4 221 LAKEVIEW DR

5 LAKEVIEW DR E & LAKEVIEW DR W

6 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260)

7  ARRIVE HALLS MILL

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 2012111 - KIM MAYO -- # 8 - FROM DICKSON - PM (NEW)
Stop Time

Location
1 DEPART HALLS MILL

2 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260)

3  GREEN PARK DR @ PLEASANTON HILLS MHP TRLR #1
4  PORTSIDE BLVD & PORTSIDE CR S

5 221 LAKEVIEW DR

6 LAKEVIEW DR E & LAKEVIEW DR W

7  ARRIVE HALLS MILL

Stop Time

6:40 am
7:00 am
7:05 am
7:06 am
7:10 am
7:25 am

7:45 am

2:40 pm
3:10 pm
3:25 pm
3:27 pm
3:28 pm
3:30 pm

3:50 pm

Routefinder Pro 12.

Cust_Trip06d_C.rpt
Mobile County Schools



School Bus Routes Revised
2021-22 BUS ROUTES 07/14/2021

Bus Number: 201438

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 201438 -- SHANNA SULLIVAN -- #9 - TO DICKSON ELEM - AM

Location Stop Time
1 FOREMAN RD & COUNTRY LN ,36608 6:55 am
2 COLONY PARK APTS @ WARREN HOUSE 6:58 am
3 151 FOREMAN RD @ PALISADES APTS. 7:00 am
4 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260) 7:25 am
5 HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE 8:05 am

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 201438 -- SHANNA SULLIVAN - #9 - FROM DICKSON ELEM - PM

Location Stop Time
1 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260) 3:17 pm
2 COUNTRY LN ,36608 & FOREMAN RD 3:37 pm
3 COLONY APTS @ WARREN HOUSE 3:39 pm
4 151 FOREMAN RD @ PALISADES APTS 3:41 pm
5 HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE 3:55 pm

Cust_Trip06d_C.rpt
Routefinder Pro 12. Mobile County Schools



School Bus Routes Revised
2021-22 BUS ROUTES 07/14/2021

Bus Number: 201444

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 201444 -- # 10 - ASHLEY GRIFFITH - TO DICKSON ELEM - AM

Location Stop Time
1 TIMBERS DR & LAURIE CT 6:55 am
2 TIMBERS DR & LESILE CT 6:57 am
3  DICKENSON AVE & CHANDLER ST 7:00 am
4 SCHAUB AVE & CHANDLER ST 7:02 am
5 SCHAUB AVE & CAROLINA AVE 7:03 am
6 ADKINS ST & WESLEY AVE 7:05 am
7 PINEMONT AVE & ADKINS ST 7:06 am
8 CHANDLER ST & LINLEN AVE 7:08 am
9 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260) 7:12 am
10 HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE 7:40 am

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 201444 --# 10 - ASHLEY GRIFFITH - FROM DICKSON ELEM - PM

Location Stop Time
1 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260) 3:05 pm
2 PINEMONT AVE & ADKINS ST 3:12 pm
3  CHANDLER ST & LINLEN AVE 3:14 pm
4 ADKINS ST & WESLEY AVE 3:17 pm
5 SCHAUB AVE & CAROLINA AVE -PINHURST SUBDV. 3:18 pm
6 SCHAUB AVE & CHANDLER ST 3:19 pm
7 DICKENSON AVE & CHANDLER ST 3:20 pm
8 TIMBERS DR & LAURIE CT 3:23 pm
9 TIMBERS DR & LESILE CT 3:25 pm
10 HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE 3:40 pm

Cust_Trip06d_C.rpt
Routefinder Pro 12. Mobile County Schools



School Bus Routes
2021-22 BUS ROUTES

Revised
07/14/2021

Bus Number: 201493

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 201449 - CHRISTINA ZIRLOTT --# 6 - TO DICKSON ELEM - AM (NEW)

Location
1 DEPART HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE

2 945 SCHILLINGER RD S - COTTAGES @ SCHILLINGER
3 1313 SCHILLINGER RD S @ RETREAT APTS

4 7380 HITT RD @ THE WOODS APTS

5 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260)

6  ARRIVE HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE

Stop Time

6:20 am

7:03 am

7:06 am

7:08 am

7:30 am

8:00 am

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 201449 - CHRISTINA ZIRLOTT -- # 6 - FROM DICKSON ELEM - PM (NEW)

Location
1 DEPART HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE

2 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260)
3 7380 HITT RD @ THE WOODS APTS

4 1313 SCHILLINGER RD S @ RETREAT APTS
5 945 SCHILLINGER RD S @ THE COTTAGES

6  ARRIVE HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE

Stop Time

2:30 pm
3:10 pm
3:20 pm
3:22 pm
3:23 pm

3:50 pm

Routefinder Pro 12.

Cust_Trip06d_C.rpt
Mobile County Schools



School Bus Routes
2021-22 BUS ROUTES

Revised
07/14/2021

Bus Number: 201663

Run Description:

ZONE 4 - 201663 -- # 12 - TIFFANY BEARD - TO DICKSON ELEM - AM

Location Stop Time
1 4709 WICKER WAY 7:08 am
2 OAK RIDGE RD W & WICKER WAY 7:10 am
3  GRELOT RD & WESTBURY DR 7:15 am
4 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260) 7:25 am
5 ARRIVE WHISTLER SITE 7:50 am

Run Description:

ZONE 4 - 201663 -- #12 - TIFFANY BEARD - FROM DICKSON ELEM - PM

Location Stop Time
1 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260) 3:08 pm
2 4709 WICKER WAY 3:15 pm
3 OAK RIDGE RD W & WICKER WAY 3:16 pm
4 GRELOT RD & WESTBURY DR 3:20 pm
5 ARRIVE WHISTLER SITE 3:45 pm

Routefinder Pro 12.

Cust_Trip06d_C.rpt
Mobile County Schools



School Bus Routes
2021-22 BUS ROUTES

Revised
07/14/2021

Bus Number: 201858

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 201858 - BRIDGETT WATTS (#3) -- TO DICKSON ELEM - AM

Location
1 DEPART HALLS MILL

2  VICKERS LN & HARRISON CT

3 1221 SMITHFIELD RD

4 1210 WINDMILL PL W

5 CARSONRD S & BLUE RIDGE CR

6 QUENCY DR & BRENTWOOD DR

7 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260)

8  ARRIVE HALLS MILL

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 201858 - BRIDGETT WATTS - (#3) -- FROM DICKSON ELEM - PM

Location
1 DEPART HALLS MILL

2 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260)
3  VICKERS LN & HARRISON CT

4 1221 SMITHFIELD RD

5 1210 WINDMILL PL W

6 CARSONRD S & BLUE RIDGE CR

7 QUENCY DR & BRENTWOOD DR

8  ARRIVE HALLS MILL

Stop Time

6:30 am
6:55 am
7:00 am
7:03 am
7:05 am
7:10 am
7:25 am

7:45 am

Stop Time

2:40 pm
3:10 pm
3:24 pm
3:27 pm
3:28 pm
3:30 pm
3:35 pm

4:00 pm

Routefinder Pro 12.

Cust_Trip06d_C.rpt
Mobile County Schools



School Bus Routes Revised
2021-22 BUS ROUTES 07/14/2021

Bus Number: 201881

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 201881 -- # 13 - SHAWN (CHANDRA) RUSH - E R DICKSON - AM

Location Stop Time
1 CEDAR BEND CT & HILLCREST RD 7:04 am
2 WILLOW BROOK RUN E & WILLOW BROOK RUN W 7:06 am
3  MIDDLEBURG CT & WILLOW BROOK RUN E 7:07 am
4 375 HILLCREST RD @ COLONIAL APTS. 7:08 am
5 271 HILLCREST RD @ WILLOW CREEK APTS 7:12 am
6 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260) 7:25 am
7 ARRIVE HALLS MILL 7:45 am

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 201881 -- # 13 -- SHAWN (CHANDRA) RUSH - E R DICKSON - PM

Location Stop Time
1 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260) 2:45 pm
2 375 HILLCREST RD @ COLONIAL APTS. 3:00 pm
3 271 HILLCREST RD @ WILLOW CREEK APTS 3:02 pm
4 CEDAR BEND CT & HILLCREST RD 3:05 pm
5 WILLOW BROOK RUN E & WILLOW BROOK RUN W 3:08 pm
6 MIDDLEBURG CT & WILLOW BROOK RUN E 3:10 pm
7 ARRIVE HALLS MILL 3:30 pm

Cust_Trip06d_C.rpt
Routefinder Pro 12. Mobile County Schools



School Bus Routes
2021-22 BUS ROUTES

Revised
07/14/2021

Bus Number: 202126

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 202126 -- #5 - BRANDY GARCIA - TO DICKSON ELEM - AM

Location
1 101 DICKENS FERRY RD @ AUTUMN WOODS APT

2 6701 DICKENS FERRY RD @ STONE GATE APT
3 BURTONWOOD DR & DICKENS FERRY RD

4 CROSSROAD DR & OKLAHOMA RD

5 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260)

6  ARRIVE HALLS MILL

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 202126 -- #5 - BRANDY GARCIA - FROM DICKSON ELEM - PM

Location
1 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260)

2 CROSSROAD DR & OKLAHOMA RD

3 101 DICKENS FERRY RD @ AUTUMN WOODS APT
4 6701 DICKENS FERRY RD @ STONE GATE APT

5 BURTONWOOD DR & DICKENS FERRY RD

6  ARRIVE HALLS MILL

Stop Time

6:55 am

6:57 am

6:58 am

7:05 am

7:15 am

7:45 am

Stop Time

3:10 pm
3:20 pm
3:22 pm
3:25 pm
3:30 pm

4:00 pm

Routefinder Pro 12.

Cust_Trip06d_C.rpt
Mobile County Schools



School Bus Routes Revised
2021-22 BUS ROUTES 07/14/2021

Bus Number: 202127

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 2127 -- # 11 - RUSS NELSON - TO DICKSON ELEM - AM

Location Stop Time
1 6200 AIRPORT BLVD ( GREEN TREE APTS ) 7:00 am
2 6426 AIRPORT BLVD (MIRABELLE/ WARREN VILLAGE APTS ) 7:10 am
3  E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260) 7:25 am
4 HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE 7:55 am

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 2127 -- # 11 - RUSS NELSON - FROM DICKSON ELEM - PM

Location Stop Time
1 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260) 3:05 pm
2 6200 AIRPORT BLVD ( GREEN TREE APTS ) 3:12 pm
3 6426 AIRPORT BLVD (MIRABELLE/ WARREN VILLAGE APTS ) 3:15 pm
4 HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE 4:05 pm

Cust_Trip06d_C.rpt
Routefinder Pro 12. Mobile County Schools



School Bus Routes Revised
2021-22 BUS ROUTES 07/14/2021

Bus Number: 202129

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 202129 -- ALEXANDRA DALE --# 4 - TO DICKSON ELEM - AM

Location Stop Time
1 6951 DICKENS FERRY RD @ WILLOW WOODS APTS 7:09 am
2 6601 OLD SHELL RD @ ROSE GARDEN APT 7:12 am
3  PARKWAY DR & OLD SHELL RD @ ENTRANCE TO DICKENS FE 7:13 am
4 6451 OLD SHELL RD @ TWIN OAKS APTS 7:14 am
5 WEST DR & OLD SHELL RD ( BESIDES ANDERS BOOK STORE 7:17 am
6 EAST DR & OLD SHELL RD 7:18 am
7 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260) 7:25 am
8 ARRIVE WHISTLER SITE 8:00 am

Run Description: ZONE 4 - 202129 -- ALEXANDRA DALE -- # 4- FROM DICKSON ELEM - PM

Location Stop Time
1 E.R. DICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (0260) 3:10 pm
2  WILLOW WOODS APTS-6951 DICKENS FERRY ROAD 3:15 pm
3 6601 OLD SHELL RD @ ROSE GARDEN APTS. 3:18 pm
4 PARKWAY DR & OLD SHELL RD @ ENTRANCE TO DICKENS FE 3:21 pm
5 6451 OLD SHELL RD @ TWIN OAKS APTS 3:23 pm
6 WEST DR & OLD SHELL RD (BESIDES ANDERS BOOK STORE) 3:25 pm
7 EAST DR & OLD SHELL RD 3:28 pm
8 ARRIVE WHISTLER SITE 3:50 pm

Cust_Trip06d_C.rpt
Routefinder Pro 12. Mobile County Schools



